

**Intent to Award  
2016/17- Grants and Cooperative Agreement Program  
Restoration**

#	Applicant	Project Title	Project Number	Possible General Criteria Score	Applicant General Criteria Score	Division General Criteria Score	Possible Project Criteria Score	Applicant Project Criteria Score	Division Project Criteria Score	Total Project Score	Amount Requested	Amount Awarded	Balance (see note)
													<b>\$10,496,674</b>
1	USFS - Cleveland National Forest	Restoration	G16-02-02-R01	120	86	94	103	89	84	79.82	\$837,200	\$837,200	\$9,659,474
2	Southern California Mountains Foundation	Restoration	G16-04-02-R01	120	91	96	103	88	77	77.58	\$985,704	\$985,704	\$8,673,770
3	Friends of Jawbone	Restoration-FOJ - NORTHWESTERN SECTOR	G16-04-13-R01	120	84	88	103	81	78	74.44	\$872,901	\$872,901	\$7,800,869
4	BLM - Ridgecrest Field Office	Restoration	G16-01-15-R01	120	83	87	103	79	76	73.09	\$706,613	\$706,613	\$7,094,256
5	BLM - Barstow Field Office	Barstow Restoration	G16-01-04-R01	120	88	89	103	76	67	69.96	\$741,413	\$741,413	\$6,352,843
6	USFS - Tahoe National Forest	Restoration Tahoe NF	G16-02-20-R01	120	87	93	103	64	63	69.96	\$310,654	\$308,375	\$6,044,468
7	Transition Habitat Conservancy	Restoration	G16-04-75-R01	120	80	85	103	75	70	69.51	\$346,609	\$344,609	\$5,699,859
8	Center for Sierra Nevada Conservation	ENF Restoration - 2016 3-year	G16-04-58-R01	120	87	92	103	64	63	69.51	\$609,668	\$604,062	\$5,095,797
9	The Watershed Research and Training Center	Restoration	G16-04-50-R01	120	84	88	103	82	58	65.47	\$99,340	\$94,990	\$5,000,807
10	BLM - Eagle Lake Field Office	FY17 WSA Restoration and Signing	G16-01-08-R01	120	86	92	103	63	54	65.47	\$116,720	\$116,720	\$4,884,087
11	Farmworker Institute of Education and Leadership Development Inc. (FIELD)	Big Morongo ACEC	G16-04-60-R01	120	70	77	103	68	60	61.43	\$338,828	\$338,828	\$4,545,259
12	USFS - Modoc National Forest	Lassen watershed restoration	G16-02-45-R01	120	69	73	103	65	62	60.54	\$198,730	\$198,730	\$4,346,529
13	USFS - Plumas National Forest	FRRD Restoration	G16-02-13-R01	120	72	75	103	58	57	59.19	\$50,344	\$50,344	\$4,296,185
14	BLM - Bakersfield Field Office	BKFO Restoration	G16-01-03-R01	120	65	71	103	56	56	56.95	\$66,179	\$66,179	\$4,230,006
15	Mendocino Coast Recreation and Parks District	Restoration	G16-07-11-R01	120	40	39	103	82	75	51.12	\$2,810,353	\$2,739,828	\$1,490,178
16	Western Shasta Resource Conservation District	Invasive Plant Control	G16-07-04-R01	120	90	95	103	38	17	50.22	\$110,932	\$104,012	\$1,386,166
17	Desert Tortoise Preserve Committee, Inc.	Randsburg-Mojave Restoration Project	G16-04-10-R01	120	26	30	103	75	71	45.29	\$54,865	\$54,865	\$1,331,301
18	Desert Tortoise Preserve Committee, Inc.	90th Street Restoration Project	G16-04-10-R02	120	26	30	103	75	71	45.29	\$ 62,596	\$ 62,596	\$ 1,268,705
19	USFS - Modoc National Forest	Modoc Cultural Study - Lassen watershed & beyond	G16-02-45-R02	120	69	73	103	32	21	42.15	\$ 210,005	\$ 210,005	\$ 1,058,700
20	Urban Corps of San Diego County	Restoration	G16-04-91-R01	120	7	11	103	69	64	33.63	\$ 228,179	\$ 173,237	\$ 885,463
21	Death Valley National Park, National Park Service	Parkwide Program to Inventory, Assess, Restore, and Protect Damage from OHV Use	G16-05-04-R01	120	2	6	103	69	69	33.63	\$ 411,380	\$ 411,380	\$ 474,083
22	National Park Service - Joshua Tree National Park	Restoration	G16-05-01-R01	120	13	13	103	64	58	31.84	\$ 299,250	\$ 299,250	\$ 174,833

**Totals**

**\$10,468,463    \$10,321,841**

**Note: The project beginning balance amount is based on the Governor's 2017/18 proposed budget and any allocations remaining from the previous grant cycle. Any changes to the Governor's proposed budget may necessitate the revision of the beginning balance accordingly.**